Grades 3-6 and 9-12 throughout the District, with the goal to increase social-emotional skills 

and support academic achievement, for the period May 24, 2019, or as soon thereafter as the 

Agreement is fully executed, through August 31, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Two Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), funded by the Title IV Grant, through the Department of 

African and African-American Studies, contingent upon grant funding and budget 

appropriations and contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement being approved by 

Counsel to the District.

[...]

support of the District’s Wide Area Network, including Gigabyte Ethernet Fiber between 

schools and administrative facilities, and to provide a dedicated high-speed connection to the 

internet of no less than 1.5 gigabytes per second, for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 

2016, for a combined sum not to exceed Five Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Forty Dollars 

($578,040.00), renewable at the Superintendent’s discretion for up to four (4) additional one-

year terms, funded by the Network Operations Department, and eligible for E-Rate subsidy 

upon approval by the Federal E-rate program; and  

Whereas, the District has renewed the aforementioned Agreements through June 30,

[...]

positive relationships with people, cultures and environments, improving decision-making and 

coping skills and increasing ability to analyze situations using the skill of Code Switching, for 

the period October 2, 2018 through June 30, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Fifty Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($59,300.00), funded by the Office of Youth Development; 

and  

Whereas, in October 2018, the District opted for these services to be provided to John 

Williams School No. 5 instead of Nathaniel Rochester Community School No. 3, and now 

wishes to amend the Agreement accordingly, with no change to the cost or term of the

[...]

Rochester, NY, to provide District high school students with bus transportation to and from 

school for Summer School Programs, for the period July 1, 2019, or as soon thereafter as the 

Agreement is fully executed, through August 14, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Four Hundred 

Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($444,100.00), funded by the Transportation 

Department, contingent upon budget appropriations and contingent upon the form and terms of 

the Agreement being approved by Counsel to the District. 

Strategic Goal:  3; Objective:  C 

Justification:  Provide safer, more positive and nurturing learning environments that maximize

[...]

the District to more fully and effectively utilize the existing data aggregation system (aka data 

warehouse); solution development will occur within the first two years followed by two years 

of support, for the period June 1, 2019, or as soon thereafter as the Agreement is fully 

executed, through June 30, 2023, for a sum not to exceed Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand 

Dollars ($960,000.00), funded by the Cash Capital Fund and the Office of Information 

Management and Technology, through the Office of Information Management and 

Technology, contingent upon budget appropriations and contingent upon the form and terms of 

the Agreement being approved by Counsel to the District.

[...]

Adopted 6-1 with Commissioner Davis dissenting 

Resolution No. 2018-19: 921  

By Member of the Board Commissioner Hallmark 

Whereas, the Board has been notified that The Association of Supervisors & 

Administrators of Rochester (ASAR) has donated Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($10,750.00) to be used to purchase professional services from Christopher Emdin to serve as 

the key note speaker for the Annual Leadership Summit, for ASAR members, and 

Whereas, the District is indeed grateful for the concern and support shown by 

individuals and organizations in the community, therefore be it

[...]

classes, for the period September 1, 2020, or as soon thereafter as the Agreement is fully 

executed, through June 30, 2025, for a sum not to exceed $12,000,000 in 1st year, $12,300,000 

in 2nd year, $12,607,500 in 3rd year, $12,922,688 in 4th year and $13,244,755 in 5th year, for a 

grand total sum not to exceed Sixty Three Million Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred 

Forty Three Dollars ($63,074,943), funded by the Transportation Department, contingent upon 

budget appropriations and contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement being 

approved by Counsel to the District. 

Strategic Goal:  3; Objective:  C 

Justification:  Provide safer, more positive and nurturing learning environments that maximize